700030214		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
RECORDATION FO	United States Patent and Trademark Of ORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Alco Industries, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No	
Individual(s) Association	Name: Acme_United_Corporation Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1931 Black Rock Turnpike	
Corporation-State DE		
Other	City: <u>Fairfield</u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CT	
	Country: USA Zip: 06825	
Execution Date(s) May 28, 2004	Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	·	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes A No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Trademark Application No.(s) 2,812,262 2,793,933 76/424,958 2,801,851 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CLAUSS; CLAUSS; CLAUSS	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,812,262 76/424,958; 2,793,933; 2,801,851 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
i. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Rita M. Scacchia	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
ternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1/5.00	
	X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
treet Address: 2507 Post Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed	
_{ty:} Southport	8. Payment Information:	
zate: CT Zip: 06890	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6726 Expiration Date 6/05	
none Number: 203-319-7100	b. Deposit Account Number	
mail Address: rscacchia@brodywilk.com	Authorized User Name	
	, tobiolized day (Ngillo	
Signature: Hay Cacchia	July 7 . 2004	
Rita M. Scacchia	Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002887 FRAME: 0778

07/02/2004 700096214

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION AND REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this <u>28</u> day of May, 2004, by and between Alco Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under, and by virtue of, the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office and principal place of business at 820 Adams Avenue - Suite 130, Trooper, Pennsylvania 19403 (hereinafter designated as ASSIGNOR), and Acme United Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under, and by virtue of, the laws of the State of Connecticut, having an office and principal place of business at 1931 Black Rock Turnpike, Fairfield, Connecticut 06825 (hereinafter designated as ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is using the marks on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter designated as "the said marks"); and has filed applications to register the said marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that ASSIGNOR may have in and to the said marks and the application and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which are symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the application and registrations therefor, as well as any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which are symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof:

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of ASSIGNEE, such further documents as may be necessary to confirm the assignment made herein made and/or for the purpose of recordation in the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

ALCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

T. Lawrence Way

President and Chief Executive Officer

Witness

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002887 FRAME: 0779

L-07-2004 10:47 P.04/04

SCHEDULE A

Application/Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Application/Registration Date
2,812,262	CLAUSS	02/10/04
76/424,958	CLAUSS	06/25/02
2,793,933	CLAUSS	12/16/03
2,801,851	CLAUSS	01/06/04

RECORDED: 07/02/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002887 FRAME: 07804